
Thomas More (21-7) -vs- Albion (7-19)
4/6/2019 at Albion, Mich. (Champions Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Towe (5-2)
Loss: E. VanderVlu (1-10)
HBP: E. VanderVlu
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Ball First: Antonio Flores 
Start: 3:15 PM   Time: 1:00   Attendance: 87   Weather: 63 degrees with 4 mph winds go

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Thomas More 5 0 1 2 5 13 14 0
Albion 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 1

Thomas More 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
W. Quillen 3b 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
A. DeDreu ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    L. Taylor 2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Gahan 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
M. Odom 2b/ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    A. Leicht pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Dickerson c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    T. Peterson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Wells lf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
    H. Stevens ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    S. Turner lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Harrison dp 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
B. Hobeika cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    L. Meier pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Marquez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Verst dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Lloyd rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
K. Towe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Sprague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 14 11 2 1 5

2B: A. DeDreu (1); A. Gahan (1); M. Odom (1); E. Harrison (3)
3B: A. Lloyd (1)
HR: M. Odom (1); M. Wells (1)
SB: W. Quillen (2); A. DeDreu (1); A. Gahan (1)
HBP: K. Dickerson (1)

Albion 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Beougher ss 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
K. Rossi 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Roloff ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
E. VanderVlu p/ph 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    D. Wadle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Connolly 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
E. Martinez dp 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
R. Hendersho c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Sbaschnik 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
F. Maximiuk rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
S. Spring lf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
H. Maynard cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 7 2 2 3 6

2B: L. Beougher (1)
SF: G. Connolly (1)
E: C. Sbaschnik (1)

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Towe (W, 5-2) 4.0 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 2 7 48
H. Sprague 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 23
Totals 7 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 20 23 3 8 71

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. VanderVlu (L, 1-10) 4.2 14 13 12 1 1 0 0 1 0 29 31 10 3 81
D. Wadle 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 7
Totals 14 13 12 2 1 0 0 1 0 30 33 10 4 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Thomas More - Top of 1st THO ALB
W. Quillen reached first on an error by 3b. 0 0
W. Quillen stole second. 0 0
A. DeDreu flied out to rf. 0 0
A. Gahan singled to left field; W. Quillen advanced to third. 0 0
A. Gahan stole second; W. Quillen stole home, unearned. 1 0
M. Odom walked. 1 0
K. Dickerson hit by pitch; M. Odom advanced to second; A. Gahan advanced to third. 1 0
M. Wells singled to center field, 2 RBI; K. Dickerson advanced to second; M. Odom scored; A. Gahan scored. 3 0
T. Peterson pinch ran for K. Dickerson. 3 0
E. Harrison doubled to right field, 2 RBI; M. Wells scored; T. Peterson scored. 5 0
B. Hobeika struck out looking. 5 0
A. Lloyd singled through the left side; E. Harrison advanced to third. 5 0
W. Quillen grounded out to 3b. 5 0

Albion - Bottom of 1st THO ALB
K. Dickerson pinch ran for T. Peterson. 5 0
K. Dickerson to c. 5 0
L. Beougher singled to shortstop. 5 0
K. Rossi grounded out to p; L. Beougher advanced to second. 5 0
E. VanderVlu struck out looking. 5 0
G. Connolly grounded out to ss. 5 0

Thomas More - Top of 2nd THO ALB
A. DeDreu flied out to lf. 5 0
A. Gahan flied out to ss. 5 0
M. Odom flied out to lf. 5 0

Albion - Bottom of 2nd THO ALB
E. Martinez singled to shortstop. 5 0
R. Hendersho flied out to lf. 5 0
C. Sbaschnik grounded out to p; E. Martinez advanced to second. 5 0
F. Maximiuk grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Thomas More - Top of 3rd THO ALB
K. Dickerson flied out to lf. 5 0
M. Wells homered to left field, RBI. 6 0
E. Harrison doubled to shortstop. 6 0
B. Hobeika reached on a fielder's choice, out at second p to 1b; E. Harrison advanced to third. 6 0
A. Lloyd flied out to lf. 6 0

Albion - Bottom of 3rd THO ALB
S. Spring singled to shortstop. 6 0
L. Beougher walked; S. Spring advanced to second. 6 0
K. Rossi singled, bunt; L. Beougher advanced to second; S. Spring out at third p to 3b. 6 0
E. VanderVlu grounded out to p; K. Rossi advanced to second; L. Beougher advanced to third. 6 0
G. Connolly grounded out to p. 6 0

Thomas More - Top of 4th THO ALB
W. Quillen flied out to lf. 6 0
A. DeDreu singled to center field. 6 0



A. DeDreu stole second. 6 0
A. Gahan grounded out to ss. 6 0
M. Odom homered to left field, RBI; A. DeDreu scored. 8 0
K. Dickerson flied out to lf. 8 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Albion - Bottom of 4th THO ALB
E. Martinez struck out looking. 8 0
R. Hendersho grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 0
C. Sbaschnik walked. 8 0
F. Maximiuk flied out to lf. 8 0

Thomas More - Top of 5th THO ALB
M. Wells flied out to lf. 8 0
E. Harrison doubled to center field. 8 0
A. Marquez pinch hit for B. Hobeika. 8 0
L. Meier pinch ran for E. Harrison. 8 0
A. Marquez flied out to cf. 8 0
A. Lloyd tripled to center field, RBI; L. Meier scored. 9 0
W. Quillen singled to center field, RBI; A. Lloyd scored. 10 0
A. DeDreu doubled to right field, RBI; W. Quillen scored. 11 0
L. Taylor pinch ran for A. DeDreu. 11 0
A. Gahan doubled through the left side, RBI; L. Taylor scored. 12 0
M. Odom doubled to center field, RBI; A. Gahan scored. 13 0
D. Wadle to p for E. VanderVlu. 13 0
A. Leicht pinch ran for M. Odom. 13 0
K. Dickerson walked. 13 0
H. Stevens pinch hit for M. Wells. 13 0
H. Stevens grounded out to 3b. 13 0

Albion - Bottom of 5th THO ALB
L. Taylor to 2b. 13 0
M. Odom to ss for A. Leicht. 13 0
S. Turner to lf for H. Stevens. 13 0
B. Hobeika to cf for L. Meier. 13 0
J. Verst to dp for A. Marquez. 13 0
H. Sprague to p for K. Towe. 13 0
S. Spring singled to center field. 13 0
L. Beougher doubled to center field; S. Spring advanced to third. 13 0
C. Roloff pinch hit for K. Rossi. 13 0
C. Roloff singled to second base. 13 0
E. VanderVlu pinch hit for D. Wadle. 13 0
E. VanderVlu reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; C. Roloff out at second ss to 2b; L. Beougher advanced to
third; S. Spring scored. 13 1
G. Connolly flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; L. Beougher scored. 13 2
E. Martinez struck out looking. 13 2


